

## Undergraduate Research Fellowship Supplemental Scholarship

Please note that this supplemental scholarship is ONLY awarded to Sociology majors who have been chosen to participate in the UNT Undergraduate Research Fellowship program. Information on that program can be found at this link: <u>https://honors.unt.edu/research/undergraduate-research-fellowship-application</u>. You apply to that program separately (application deadline is usually in mid-June).

If you are chosen as a UNT Undergrad Research Fellow and have designated a Sociology faculty member as your research supervisor, you are eligible to apply for this supplemental scholarship. Please complete and submit this form to the Department of Sociology (Sociology@unt.edu) and put "Undergraduate Research Fellowship Supplemental Scholarship" in the email's subject line. Applications are accepted throughout the fall semester, with the scholarship dispensed during the spring semester after confirmation from the supervising faculty member that the research project is proceeding on schedule.

Name: Student ID:
UNT email:@my.unt.edu
Address:
Phone number:
Academic Year of your UNT Undergraduate Research Fellowship award:
Name of Sociology faculty mentor for the fellowship:
Topic of your guided research project:

Office = 940.565.2296 Fax = 940.369.7035